

Wake County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-2705

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Facilities Design & Construction

On agenda: 3/16/2020 Final action:

Title: Land Acquisition of a Parcel of Land Containing 4.2319 Acres in Central Wake County (2205 Walnut

Street) (Second Reading)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item - 2205 Walnut Street - Second Reading.pdf, 2. WCPSS Presentation_Land Acquisition

STEM HighSchool.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult3/16/20201Board of Commissioners

Land Acquisition of a Parcel of Land Containing 4.2319 Acres in Central Wake County (2205 Walnut Street) (Second Reading)

That the Board of Commissioners approve funding of the purchase price together with closing costs in an amount not to exceed \$5,047,981 pursuant to N.C.G.S 115C-426.